
236 Grand Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702-1973 

203.574.8009 ~ e-mail cswain@waterbury.k12.ct.us 
 

 

NAME 

 

TERM 

 

MAILING ADDRESS 

 

PHONE 

 

E-MAIL 

 

Mayor Neil M. O’Leary (D) 

CHAIRMAN EX-OFFICIO 

 
12/01/19 – 11/30/23 

 
236 Grand Street, 06702 

 
203.574.6713 (W) 

 
noleary@waterburyct.org 

 

Elizabeth C. Brown (D) 
 

 
12/01/19 – 11/30/23 

 
225 Alexander Avenue, 06705 

 
203.754.7136 (H) 

 
ebrown@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 

Juanita P. Hernandez (D) 
VICE PRESIDENT 

 
12/01/21 – 11/30/25 

 
84 Bentwood Drive, 06705 

 
203.754.4795 (H) 

 
jhernandez@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 
LaToya R. Ireland (D) 

 
12/01/21 – 11/30/25 

 
169 Clinton Street, 06710 

 
203.592.5142 (C) 

 
latoya.ireland@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 
Amanda K. Nardozzi (R) 

 
12/03/20 – 11/30/23 

 
283 Maybrook Road, 06708 

 
203.598.1238 (C) 

 
amanda.nardozzi@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 

Margaret A. O’Brien (I) 
 
12/01/21 – 11/30/25 

 
22-4 Malone Drive, 06705 

 
203.558.5977 (C) 

 
margaret.obrien@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 
Rocco F. Orso (R) 
 

 
12/01/19 – 11/30/23 

 
234 Harwood Road, 06706 

 
203.509.1840 (C) 

 
rorso@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 
VACANT 

 
12/01/19 – 11/30/23 

   

 

Melissa Serrano-Adorno (D) 
SECRETARY 

 
12/01/21 – 11/30/25 

 
228 Fanning Street, 06704 

 
203.755.4737 (H) 

 
mserranoadorno@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 

Ann M. Sweeney (D) 
PRESIDENT 

 
12/01/19 – 11/30/23 

 
279 Oakville Avenue, B14, 
06708 

 
203.575-1554(H) 

 
asweeney@waterbury.k12.ct.us 

 
Thomas Van Stone, Sr. (R) 

 
12/01/21 – 11/30/25 

 
234 Heritage Drive, 06708 

 
203.756.1121 (H) 

 
tvanstone@waterbury.k12.ct.us 
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